OP \$190.00 2090378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM338468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LSI Corporation		04/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2090378	ATMIZER
Registration Number:	3936619	AXXIA
Registration Number:	3443620	LINK MAPPER
Registration Number:	4325244	SOFTDFE
Serial Number:	86067642	STREAMSIGHT
Registration Number:	3024272	TARARI
Registration Number:	3283623	STARPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089961145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-414-7330

Email: inteldocket@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile

Address Line 1: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP Address Line 2: 21771 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 100

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51359-28449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Craig/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0132** 900321882

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Executed U.S. Assignment for LSI marks (00097603)#page1.tif
source=Executed U.S. Assignment for LSI marks (00097603)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

LSI Corporation, a Delaware corporation of with a principal place of business at 1320 Ridder Park Drive, San Jose, California 95131 ("ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) (the "Marks") as identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire and accept all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all associated goodwill.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with:

- a. all of ASSIGNOR's business, or that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Marks pertain;
- b. all associated goodwill;
- c. all common law rights in the Marks;
- d. all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and
- e. all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all other documents necessary to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that the ASSIGNOR does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of November 18, 2014.

Dated: 06 April 2015	LSI CORPORATION
	and co
	Ву:
	Printed Name: Hock Tan
	Title: Chief Exec. Office
Dated: 4/15/2015	Intel Corporation <
LEGAL OK	By: Affanyll
14/6/15	Printed Name: Tiffany D. Silva Title: Assistant Secretary
	Title: HSSISTANT Secretary
{00080316.1 }	2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0134

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App Date	App No.	Reg Date	Reg No
ATMIZER	United States	06/15/1995	74/688,483	08/26/1997	2,090,378
AXXIA	United States	03/11/2010	77/956,842	03/29/2011	3,936,619
LINK MAPPER	United States	02/15/2007	77/107,956	06/10/2008	3,443,620
SOFTDFE	United States	10/27/2011	85/457,425	04/23/2013	4,325,244
STARPRO	United States	05/11/2005	78/627,338	08/21/2007	3,283,623
STREAMSIGHT	United States	09/18/2013	86/067,642		
TARARI	United States	07/08/2002	78/141/752	12/06/2005	3,024,272

{00080316.1 }

RECORDED: 04/16/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0135